

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2115 OF 2007

INTERCON REAL ESTATE DEVELOPERS PVT.LTD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S MODERN RESTAURANT AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report))

Date: 07/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam,Adv.
Mr. Pramod B Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhushan,Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed IA No. 3
seeking leave to withdraw this appeal. IA No. 3 is allowed
and the appeal dismissed as withdrawn.

(N.K.Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2115 OF 2007

Intercon Real Estate Developers
Pvt.Ltd

Appellant (s)

M/s Modern Restaurant and Ors

vs.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed IA No. 3 seeking leave to withdraw this appeal.

IA No. 3 is allowed and the appeal dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(T.S. Thakur)

New Delhi,
February 07, 2012